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Laird Brown
Courtney Reich
Vic Bartel

Peter Ives
Theo Perry
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Andrew Lawler
David Lawler

George Fulford
Semih Gunes
Sean Stoesz
Kyle Chernetz
Dennis Leneveu
Roland Amsler

Debbie Bennett
Nancy Lovenjak

Kevin Gibson
Pablo Dillon
Scott Kidd
David Dorning
Chris Milne
Chris Bishopp
Jim Salter
Justin Brooker
Daniel Faingold
Emory Ashcroft

Lori Neufeld
Sarah Coyle

Tyler Friesen
Robert Greenaway
Angela Kemp

Alex Balfour

Mark Spencer
Brianna Anderson
Erica Stewart
Benjamin Nobbs-Thiessen
Diego Lanchuske
Aleah Prokopchuk
Jenna Warriner
Ryan Cameron
Sarah Furgale
Judy Gibson

Corry Gibson
William Thrift
Joshua Rheault
Trish Rasmussen
Jeff Blakeston
Danielle Berard

Sean Best
Richard Bracken

Jeff Hiebert

Cindy Hiebert

Dan Struss
Kathleen Kinsner
Nick Kozalk

Gwen Vernon
Robert Crawford
David Sean Manby
Sandra Leone
Stormy Dykes
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2022 Red River Paddle Challenge Overall Results
with Checkpoint Split Times (elapsed times)
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44
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37
117
113
69
132
131
46
13
29
30

36

52
27
72
130
135
77
51
55
17
66
119
12
115
60
10
28
26
105
121

53

32

110
127
81
49
48
50
22
39

Men's Single Sculls
Women's Single Sculls
Men's Single Sculls

Double Sculls
Dragon Boat
Tandem Male Canoe

Men's Single Sculls
solo male sprint kayak
Solo Male Kayak

Solo Male Kayak

Solo Male Canoe
Solo Male Kayak

Tandem Female Canoe

Solo Male Kayak

Solo Male Sprint Kayak
Solo Male Kayak

Solo Male SUP

Solo Male Kayak

Solo Male Canoe

Solo Male SUP

Solo Male Kayak

Solo Male SUP

Solo Male Kayak

Tandem Kayak

Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male SUP
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Canoe
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female SUP
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female SUP
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female SUP
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male SUP
Solo Female SUP
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female Kayak

Tandem Male Canoe

Tandem Mixed Canoe

Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female OC1
Solo Male OC1
Solo Male SUP
Solo Female SUP
Solo Female Kayak

00:41:09
00:45:49
00:47:18

00:49:31
00:50:48
00:53:06

00:55:17
00:51:34

00:59:11

00:59:25
01:00:16
01:02:46

01:07:47
01:06:00
02:08:31
01:10:21

01:10:00

01:10:06
01:07:16

01:17:23
01:12:57
01:13:26
01:12:48
01:11:50
01:11:57
01:12:52
01:12:13

01:15:22
01:16:13
01:20:08
01:21:05
01:16:00
01:18:17
01:20:10
01:23:30

01:17:33

01:19:34

01:21:58
01:21:05
01:13:04
01:19:00
02:05:38

01:20:25

01:54:46
02:10:48
02:13:39

02:21:05
02:25:10
02:32:20

02:36:00
02:47:41

02:48:20

02:47:30
02:53:27
02:57:51

03:08:28
03:11:00
03:05:43
03:16:36

03:21:00

03:21:24
03:12:54

03:33:12
03:28:54
03:28:55
03:28:04
03:32:30
03:28:51
03:29:16
03:29:43

03:36:45
03:36:25
03:40:27
03:54:37
03:42:17
03:42:10
03:54:40
03:52:33

03:41:06

04:01:07

03:53:50
03:54:41
03:46:01

03:41:13

02:30:17
02:53:43
02:58:07

03:07:19
03:09:46
03:23:33

03:30:31
03:35:02

03:43:01

03:45:01
03:48:28
03:55:53

04:09:23
04:13:00
04:18:56
04:17:28

04:25:00

04:26:57
04:19:51

04:36:20

04:35:01
04:34:58
04:39:38
04:36:40
04:36:43
04:42:08

04:44:16
04:43:31
04:46:32
05:02:12
04:51:58
04:53:34
05:05:51
05:02:16

05:09:13

05:10:48

05:06:36
05:15:44
05:09:38
05:12:00

05:14:09

03:01:08
03:30:28
03:35:43

03:45:48
03:48:33
04:07:43

04:16:33
04:17:59
04:19:33
04:30:29
04:32:44
04:35:14

04:38:25

04:47:29
04:50:05
04:50:10
04:56:11
05:01:06
05:08:11
05:10:00
05:11:01
05:12:41
05:18:02

05:21:00

05:23:27
05:23:37
05:25:07
05:32:57
05:33:07
05:36:37
05:36:52
05:36:57
05:37:27
05:38:52
05:43:04
05:43:49
05:45:31
05:46:24
05:47:54
05:53:14
05:57:28
06:01:34
06:02:19
06:06:51

06:13:22

06:15:27

06:15:57
06:16:12
06:16:27
06:18:00
06:19:16
06:26:21
06:26:41
06:28:11



Place Paddler
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Harald Weigeldt

2022 Red River Paddle Challenge Overall Results
with Checkpoint Split Times (elapsed times)

Bib Number
120

Paloma Corrin 38
Jessica Engel-Aiello 73
Katherine Podaima 45
Barbara Magee 6
Jaso_n Sakalauski 125
Martin Enzlberger

David I'_amoureux 42
Katherine Lamoureux

Kathleen Sapp 82
Jing Jia

Angy Kennett 9
Chris Struhan 106
Doug Danell 21
Rick Schoenfeld 5
Jason Barnabe 34
Cynthia Horrigan 8
Michael Horrigan

Amanda Wilson 23
Mia Comber

Victoria Tess i
Will Huggard 67
Taylor Huggard

Laena Garrison 104
Adam Praznik 84
Jennifer Klippenstein 63
Kenton Friesen 35
Mark McDonald 70
Natalie Hosein 7
Elizabeth Hopkins 58
Mark Spridzans 64
Mitch Rezansoff 136
Sharon McDonald 111
David Connors

Cristina Reimer 71
Linda Nimshon 41
Dave Therrien 86
Mo Crossman-Serb, Stephanie Ens 47
Michael Beaulieu, Willie Halcrow 61
Andrew Krichkowski 126
Samantha Page 2
Cherie Fielding 14
Barbara Hewitt 15
Irene Hawkes 109
Daniel Dos Santos De Souza 25
Clarence Ens 33
Jordan Harding 65
Tanner Timchuk 40
Brett Bourne 16

Class

Solo Male Canoe
Solo Female SUP
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female SUP

Tandem Male Canoe

Tandem Mixed Canoe
Solo Female SUP
Tandem Male Canoe

Solo Male SUP

Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak

Tandem Kayak
Solo Female Kayak

Tandem Female Canoe

Tandem Mixed Canoe

Solo Female SUP
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male SUP

Tandem Mixed Canoe

Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female OC1
Solo Male Sprint Kayak
Tandem Mixed Canoe
Tandem Male Canoe
Solo Male SUP

Solo Female SUP
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Female Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak
Solo Male Kayak

No checkpoint split time indicates RaceOwl tracker was not running
Official race starting time was 9:01 a.m. for all rowing boats
Official race starting time was 9:05 a.m. for all paddling boats

www.redriverpaddlechallenge.com

CP1
01:27:10
01:26:23
01:22:28
01:23:46

01:20:21

01:26:28
01:27:34
01:27:38
01:29:01

01:21:32
01:35:51

01:26:48
01:28:19
01:32:57

01:33:55

01:32:59
01:34:56

01:32:26
01:26:42
01:37:53
01:45:59
01:43:04
01:37:47

02:09:00

CP2
03:57:12
04:09:29
04:03:39
03:53:22

05:36:32

03:57:15
04:07:38
04:05:05
04:20:55

03:58:35
04:34:04

04:13:23
04:25:16
04:29:50

04:40:45

04:41:15
04:44:47
05:07:38
04:37:26
04:41:02
05:07:48
05:07:47
05:10:15

CP3
05:14:46
05:25:21
05:21:.04

05:29:34
05:25:59
05:41:54
05:42:58

05:34:25
05:59:17

05:52:12
05:54:11
06:04:05

06:15:03

06:24:28

06:18:45

06:35:41

Finish Time
06:31:36
06:33:16
06:34:21
06:35:51
06:36:06

06:38:36

06:39:16
06:41:26
06:56:59

07:00:40
07:03:00
07:03:10
07:09:24

07:14:13
07:19:59
07:22:40

07:40:22

07:49:08
07:55:14



