## 2022 Red River Paddle Challenge Overall Results with Checkpoint Split Times (elapsed times)

with Checkpoint Split Times (elapsed times)											
Place	Paddler	Bib Number	Class	CP1	CP2	CP3	Finish Time				
1	Laird Brown	24	Men's Single Sculls	00:41:09	01:54:46	02:30:17	03:01:08				
2	Courtney Reich	122	Women's Single Sculls	00:45:49	02:10:48	02:53:43	03:30:28				
3	Vic Bartel	75	Men's Single Sculls	00:47:18	02:13:39	02:58:07	03:35:43				
4	Peter Ives Theo Perry	107	Double Sculls	00:49:31	02:21:05	03:07:19	03:45:48				
5	Manitoba Paddling Association	100	Dragon Boat	00:50:48	02:25:10	03:09:46	03:48:33				
6	Andrew Lawler David Lawler	123	Tandem Male Canoe	00:53:06	02:32:20	03:23:33	04:07:43				
7	George Fulford	76	Men's Single Sculls	00:55:17	02:36:00	03:30:31	04:16:33				
8	Semih Gunes	114	solo male sprint kayak	00:51:34	02:47:41	03:35:02	04:17:59				
9	Sean Stoesz	3	Solo Male Kayak	00.51.54	02.47.41	03.33.02	04:17:39				
10		44	Solo Male Kayak	00:59:11	02:48:20	03:43:01	04:30:29				
11	Kyle Chernetz Dennis Leneveu	<del>44</del> 54	Solo Male Canoe	00.59.11	02.40.20	03.43.01	04:30:29				
12		59		00.50.25	02:47:20	02:45:04					
13	Roland Amsler	59	Solo Male Kayak	00:59:25	02:47:30	03:45:01	04:35:14				
	Debbie Bennett Nancy Lovenjak	20	Tandem Female Canoe	01:00:16	02:53:27	03:48:28	04:38:25				
14	Kevin Gibson	37	Solo Male Kayak	01:02:46	02:57:51	03:55:53	04:47:29				
15	Pablo Dillon	117	Solo Male Sprint Kayak				04:50:05				
16	Scott Kidd	113	Solo Male Kayak				04:50:10				
17	David Dorning	69	Solo Male SUP				04:56:11				
18	Chris Milne	132	Solo Male Kayak				05:01:06				
19	Chris Bishopp	131	Solo Male Canoe	01:07:47	03:08:28	04:09:23	05:08:11				
20	Jim Salter	46	Solo Male SUP	01:06:00	03:11:00	04:13:00	05:10:00				
21	Justin Brooker	13	Solo Male Kayak	02:08:31	03:05:43	04:18:56	05:11:01				
22	Daniel Faingold	29	Solo Male SUP	01:10:21	03:16:36	04:17:28	05:12:41				
23	Emory Ashcroft	30	Solo Male Kayak				05:18:02				
24	Lori Neufeld Sarah Coyle	36	Tandem Kayak	01:10:00	03:21:00	04:25:00	05:21:00				
25	Tyler Friesen	1	Solo Male Kayak	01:10:06	03:21:24	04:26:57	05:23:27				
26	Robert Greenaway	52	Solo Male SUP	01:07:16	03:12:54	04:19:51	05:23:37				
27	Angela Kemp	27	Solo Female Kayak	01.07.10	00.12.01	01.10.01	05:25:07				
28	Alex Balfour	72	Solo Male Canoe	01:17:23	03:33:12	04:36:20	05:32:57				
29	Mark Spencer	130	Solo Male Kayak	01:12:57	03:28:54	04.00.20	05:33:07				
30	Brianna Anderson	135	Solo Female SUP	01:12:07	03:28:55	04:35:01	05:36:37				
31	Erica Stewart	77	Solo Female Kayak	01:13:20	03:28:04	04:34:58	05:36:52				
32	Benjamin Nobbs-Thiessen	51	Solo Male Kayak	01:12:40	03:32:30	04:39:38	05:36:57				
	•										
33	Diego Lanchuske	55 47	Solo Male Kayak	01:11:57	03:28:51	04:36:40	05:37:27				
34	Aleah Prokopchuk	17	Solo Female SUP	01:12:52	03:29:16	04:36:43	05:38:52				
35	Jenna Warriner	66	Solo Female Kayak	01:12:13	03:29:43	04:42:08	05:43:04				
36	Ryan Cameron	119	Solo Male Kayak	04.45.00	00.00.45	04.44.40	05:43:49				
37	Sarah Furgale	12	Solo Female SUP	01:15:22	03:36:45	04:44:16	05:45:31				
38	Judy Gibson	115	Solo Female Kayak	01:16:13	03:36:25	04:43:31	05:46:24				
39	Corry Gibson	60	Solo Female Kayak	01:20:08	03:40:27	04:46:32	05:47:54				
40	William Thrift	10	Solo Male Kayak	01:21:05	03:54:37	05:02:12	05:53:14				
41	Joshua Rheault	28	Solo Male SUP	01:16:00	03:42:17	04:51:58	05:57:28				
42	Trish Rasmussen	26	Solo Female SUP	01:18:17	03:42:10	04:53:34	06:01:34				
43	Jeff Blakeston	105	Solo Male Kayak	01:20:10	03:54:40	05:05:51	06:02:19				
44	Danielle Berard	121	Solo Female Kayak	01:23:30	03:52:33	05:02:16	06:06:51				
45	Sean Best Richard Bracken	53	Tandem Male Canoe	01:17:33	03:41:06	05:09:13	06:13:22				
46	Jeff Hiebert Cindy Hiebert	32	Tandem Mixed Canoe	01:19:34	04:01:07	05:10:48	06:15:27				
47	Dan Struss	110	Solo Male Kayak	01:21:58	03:53:50	05:06:36	06:15:57				
48	Kathleen Kinsner	127	Solo Female Kayak	01:21:05	03:54:41	05:15:44	06:16:12				
49	Nick Kozalk	81	Solo Male Kayak	01:13:04	03:46:01	05:09:38	06:16:12				
50	Gwen Vernon	49	Solo Female OC1	01:19:00	33. 10.01	05:12:00	06:18:00				
51	Robert Crawford	49	Solo Male OC1	02:05:38		00.12.00	06:19:16				
52		50		02.03.30			06:19:16				
	David Sean Manby		Solo Male SUP								
53	Sandra Leone	22	Solo Female SUP	04.00.05	02:44:40	05.44.00	06:26:41				
54	Stormy Dykes	39	Solo Female Kayak	01:20:25	03:41:13	05:14:09	06:28:11				

## 2022 Red River Paddle Challenge Overall Results with Checkpoint Split Times (elapsed times)

		<u> </u>	onit Sprit Times (erapseu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Paddler	Bib Number	Class	CP1	CP2	CP3	Finish Time
55	Harald Weigeldt	120	Solo Male Canoe	01:27:10	03:57:12	05:14:46	06:31:36
56	Paloma Corrin	38	Solo Female SUP	01:26:23	04:09:29	05:25:21	06:33:16
57	Jessica Engel-Aiello	73	Solo Female Kayak	01:22:28	04:03:39	05:21:04	06:34:21
58	Katherine Podaima	45	Solo Female Kayak	01:23:46	03:53:22		06:35:51
59	Barbara Magee	6	Solo Female SUP				06:36:06
60	Jason Sakalauski Martin Enzlberger	125	Tandem Male Canoe	01:20:21	05:36:32		06:38:36
61	David Lamoureux Katherine Lamoureux	42	Tandem Mixed Canoe	01:26:28	03:57:15	05:29:34	06:39:16
62	Kathleen Sapp	82	Solo Female SUP	01:27:34	04:07:38	05:25:59	06:41:26
63	Jing Jia Andy Kennett	79	Tandem Male Canoe	01:27:38	04:05:05	05:41:54	06:56:59
64	Chris Struhan	106	Solo Male SUP	01:29:01	04:20:55	05:42:58	07:00:40
65	Doug Danell	21	Solo Male Kayak				07:03:00
66	Rick Schoenfeld	5	Solo Male Kayak	01:21:32	03:58:35	05:34:25	07:03:10
67	Jason Barnabe	34	Solo Male Kayak	01:35:51	04:34:04	05:59:17	07:09:24
68	Cynthia Horrigan Michael Horrigan	8	Tandem Kayak	01:26:48	04:13:23	05:52:12	07:14:13
69	Amanda Wilson	23	Solo Female Kayak	01:28:19	04:25:16	05:54:11	07:19:59
70	Mia Comber Victoria Tess	133	Tandem Female Canoe	01:32:57	04:29:50	06:04:05	07:22:40
71	Will Huggard Taylor Huggard	67	Tandem Mixed Canoe	01:33:55	04:40:45	06:15:03	07:40:22
72	Laena Garrison	104	Solo Female SUP	01:32:59	04:41:15		07:49:08
73	Adam Praznik	84	Solo Male Kayak	01:34:56	04:44:47	06:24:28	07:55:14
DNF	Jennifer Klippenstein	63	Solo Female Kayak		05:07:38	-	-
DNF	Kenton Friesen	35	Solo Male Kayak	01:32:26	-	-	-
DNF	Mark McDonald	70	Solo Male Kayak	01:26:42	04:37:26	-	-
DNF	Natalie Hosein	7	Solo Female Kayak	01:37:53	04:41:02	06:18:45	-
DNF	Elizabeth Hopkins	58	Solo Female Kayak	01:45:59	05:07:48	-	-
DNF	Mark Spridzans	64	Solo Male Kayak	01:43:04	05:07:47	-	-
DNF	Mitch Rezansoff	136	Solo Male SUP	01:37:47	05:10:15	-	-
DNF	Sharon McDonald David Connors	111	Tandem Mixed Canoe	02:09:00	-	-	-
DNF	Cristina Reimer	71	Solo Female Kayak			06:35:41	-
DNS	Linda Nimshon	41	Solo Female OC1	-	-	-	-
DNS	Dave Therrien	86	Solo Male Sprint Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Mo Crossman-Serb, Stephanie Ens	47	Tandem Mixed Canoe	-	-	-	-
DNS	Michael Beaulieu, Willie Halcrow	61	Tandem Male Canoe	-	-	-	-
DNS	Andrew Krichkowski	126	Solo Male SUP	-	-	-	-
DNS	Samantha Page	2	Solo Female SUP	-	-	-	-
DNS	Cherie Fielding	14	Solo Female Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Barbara Hewitt	15	Solo Female Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Irene Hawkes	109	Solo Female Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Daniel Dos Santos De Souza	25	Solo Male Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Clarence Ens	33	Solo Male Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Jordan Harding	65	Solo Male Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Tanner Timchuk	40	Solo Male Kayak	-	-	-	-
DNS	Brett Bourne	16	Solo Male Kayak	-	-	-	-
		-					

No checkpoint split time indicates RaceOwl tracker was not running Official race starting time was 9:01 a.m. for all rowing boats Official race starting time was 9:05 a.m. for all paddling boats